
 

Village Burglary in a Dwelling ARTERBERRY 
ROAD 

Burglary dwelling 18/11/2023 
12:00:00 

01/12/2023 
12:00:00 

Village Theft From Motor4 
vehicle 

LANSDOWNE 
ROAD 

vehicles accessed by suspect 02/12/2023 
06:50:00 

02/12/2023 
07:15:00 

Village Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

MELVILLE 
AVENUE 

Suspect unknown believed to have 
taken the front index plate from 
VEH1 

29/11/2023 
00:01:00 

01/12/2023 
00:01:00 

Village Burglary in a Dwelling WINDMILL 
ROAD 

Suspect climbed scaffolding and 
opened window to gain access to 
address and steal jewellery 

01/12/2023 
17:30:00 

  

Village Burglary in a Dwelling HOME PARK 
ROAD 

Suspect is believed to have gained 
entry via a rear garden window 
then conducted somewhat pf an 
untidy search. 

06/12/2023 
18:00:00 

06/12/2023 
18:00:00 

Village Burglary in a Dwelling COTTENHAM 
PARK ROAD 

Suspicious behaviour - suspect 
appeared to be scouting location. 

01/12/2023 
02:00:00 

01/12/2023 
02:10:00 

Village Criminal Damage To a 
Dwelling 

TIBBETS CLOSE Victim has returned home after a 
night away and found damage to 
her door around the lock area. 

11/12/2023 
07:00:00 

12/12/2023 
13:00:00 

Village Burglary in a Dwelling COTTENHAM 
PARK ROAD 

Two males have entered the 
victims address by force and 
conducted an untidy search 

13/12/2023 
04:10:00 

13/12/2023 
04:18:00 

Village Burglary in a Dwelling WEST PLACE Burglary of residential property 15/12/2023 
19:00:00 

15/12/2023 
22:55:00 

Village Burglary in a Dwelling HEATH MEAD Unknown person/s have attempted 
to force entry to rear ground floor 
bedroom window 

08/12/2023 
06:00:00 

17/12/2023 
22:00:00 

Village Criminal Damage To 
Other Bldg 

HEATH MEAD Unkown person/s have damaged 
garden fence/ gate 

11/12/2023 
16:00:00 

12/12/2023 
16:30:00 



Village Burglary in a Dwelling COPSE HILL Residential burglary through rear 
doors being forced and broken into 

24/12/2023 
15:30:00 

24/12/2023 
23:40:00 

Village Burglary in a Dwelling ALFRETON 
CLOSE 

residential burglary - entry gained 
by forcing garden patio door alarm 
activated and untidy search in 
bedroom where jewellery box left 
open on bed. suspect left prior to 
police arrival, suspect and items 
taken unknown 

30/12/2023 
20:05:00 

  

Village Burglary in a Dwelling LAWSON 
CLOSE 

On SUNDAY 31 DECEMBER 
2023 at approximately 0823 hours 
police were called to  LAWSON 
CLOSE SW19, where the window 
of the garage door was broken and 
golf clubs were stolen. 

30/12/2023 
20:00:00 

31/12/2023 
08:00:00 

 


